Banque du Caire - New Banque du Caire

Cairo - Egypt (BDC)
Commercial International Commercial
Bank - Abdelkhalek Tharwat X
) International Bank
Branch - Downtown Cairo -
(CIB)
Egypt
Commercial International Commercial

Bank - Ramo Branch - Nasr International Bank
City - Egypt (CIB)
Banque du Caire - Agoura
Mall Branch - New Cairo -

Egypt

Banque du Caire
(BDC)

Credit Agricole - Emerald
Plaza Branch - Cairo - Egypt

Credit Agricole
Bank

Banque du Caire - Kom
Ombo Branch - Aswan -

Egypt

Banque du Caire
(BDC)

National Bank of Egypt - National Bank of

Ismailia Branch - Egypt Egypt (NBE)
Site Surveys of CIB Commercial
Premises & New Locations - International Bank

Egypt (CIB)
Development and Raising —
Efficiency for (180) AED OFG IR P07

Branches of the Egyptian
Agricultural Development
Bank - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt - Al
Manzala Branch - Egypt

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

Banque Misr - Computer

Building - Cairo - Egypt Banque Misr

Banque du Caire - Maghagha

Branch -Egypt Banque du Caire

Commercial
ATMs of CIB Branches - 1.0 +ional Bank
Egypt (CIB)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of Egypt - Al
Manzala Branch - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Call Center Maadi Corniche
Branch - Egypt

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

for Industrialization
- Helwan Factory for
Advanced Industries

530 m?

690 m?

2150 m?

453 m?

600 m?

500 m?

960 m*®

N/A

N/A

6,000 m?

900 m 2

550 m 2

N/A

6,000 m?

6,340 m?

178

10.6 Million
EGP

44 Million
EGP

51 Million
EGP

30 Million
EGP

31 Million
EGP

32 Million
EGP

12 Million
EGP

N/A

1 Billion
and 17
million EGP

N/A

N/A

12 Million
EGP

N/A

N/A

130 Million
EGP

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Site survey of CIB premises &

new locations

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision
Architectural and structural

design, tender documents and

construction supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Tender documents for

renovation works

Surveying work

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2019

2019



National Bank of Egypt -
Mostafa Kamel Branch -
Alexandria - Egypt

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

Arab Investment Bank - 4

Branches (Giza, Faisal, Nasr Arab Investment

City, Degla Maadi) - Egypt Bank (aiBANK)
Commercial International :
Bank - Nile Cruise Tower Commerc:al
International Bank
Branch (CIB)
- Qena - Egypt
Commercial International Commercial
Bank - Arkan Mall Branch - International Bank
Sheikh Zayed - Egypt (CIB)

Banque du Caire - Al Sabak
Branch - Cairo - Egypt

Banque du Caire
(BDC)

Banque du Caire
(BDC)

Banque du Caire - Smouha
Branch - Alexandria - Egypt

Commercial International Commercial
Bank - Khaled Ibn Al Walid International Bank
Branch - Alexandria - Egypt (CIB)

National Bank of Egypt - Al
Mesaha Square at Al Dokki
Branch - Giza - Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt - El
Shams Sporting Club Branch

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

BLOM Bank Egypt

Cairo - Egypt
Arab Investment Bank -
Central Control Room in the
Main
Branch - Cairo - Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt -
Damietta Branch - Egypt

Arab Investment
Bank (aiBANK)

BLOM Bank Egypt

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of Egypt -
Qalyub Branch - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Abu Kbeer Branch -
Sharkia - Egypt

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of Egypt -
Mostafa Kamel Axis Branch National Bank of
- Egypt (NBE)
New Cairo - Egypt

. 31 Million
From 400 to Fj{ on ,‘?’o‘;f
1455

EGP/branc

2
m*/branch h

230 m? 9.5[:!V\G|'Fljlion
342m2 7 Aé\ci;l:)ion
336 m?2 6.8[:!V\Gi’|)|ion
750 m 2 16.5EAé\IiDIIion
4320m> 92 Mier
1,380 m? 32@’(‘;:;‘0"

179

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018



National Bank of Egypt -
Al Horreya Branch -
Faiyum - Egypt

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of Egypt -
Al Tayaran St. Branch -
Cairo - Egypt

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of Egypt -
Suez Branch - Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt - Abbas
Al Aqqad Branch - Cairo -

Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt

Union National Bank - Nasr Union National Bank
City Branch - Cairo - Egypt (UNB)

Union National Bank -
Heliopolis Branch - Cairo -

Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt - Central
Control Room in the Main
Branch - Cairo - Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt -
Mansoura Branch - Dakahlia BLOM Bank Egypt

- Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt - Cloud
Mall Branch - New Cairo -

Egypt

Union National Bank
(UNB)

BLOM Bank Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt

Commercial International Commercial
Bank - New Nozha Branch - International Bank
Cairo - Egypt (CIB)

BLOM Bank Egypt - Obour
Branch 2 - Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt - Glory
Mall Branch - 6™ of
October - Egypt
Automatic Fire Fighting
Works (FM200 and Fire
Search) - BLOM Bank Egypt
Branches - Egypt
BLOM Bank Egypt - Mit
Ghamr Branch - Dakahlia -

Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt

240 m?

997 m?

880 m?

640 m?2

270 m?

310 m?

N/A

370 m?

290 m?

278 m?

306 m?

415 m?

N/A

303 m?

180

7 Million
EGP

20 Million
EGP

18 Million
EGP

12 Million
EGP

7 Million
EGP

8 Million
EGP

4.5 Million
EGP

8.5 Million
EGP

6.6 Million
EGP

3 Million
EGP

4 Million
EGP

8 Million
EGP

2 Million
EGP

7.7 Million
EGP

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

2018

2018

2017

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017



BLOM Bank Egypt - Sun City
Mall Branch - Cairo - Egypt BLOM Bank Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt -
Mansoura Branch 2 -
Dakahlia - Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt

Renovation at African
Export-Import Bank Main
Headquarters - Cairo -

Egypt

ALEXBANK - Damanhour
Branch - Beheira - Egypt

African Export-
Import Bank
(Afreximbank)

ALEXBANK

ALEXBANK - Nag Hammadi

Branch - Qena - Egypt ALEXBANK

BLOM Bank Egypft - Al
Shatibi Branch - Alexandria BLOM Bank Egypt

- Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt - Smouha
Heights Branch - Alexandria BLOM Bank Egypt

- Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt - Minya

Branch - Egypt BLOM Bank Egypt

Development of Several

. Egyptian Arab Land
Egyptian Arab Land Bank
Branches - Egypt Bank (EALB)
Commercial International Commercial
Bank - Sheraton Branch - I ional Bank
Cairo - nternational Ban
Egypt (CIB)
ALEXBANK - Abbas Al
Aqqad Branch - Cairo - ALEXBANK

Egypt
ALEXBANK - Sheikh Zayed

Branch - Ismailia - Egypt ALSIEANIS
ALEXBANK - Hadaeq Al
Qobbah Branch - Cairo - ALEXBANK
Egypt
National Bank of Egypt -
Dar National Bank of
Al Salam Branch - Cairo - Egypt (NBE)
Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Nazih Khalifa Branch -
Cairo - Egypt

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

271 m?

300 m?

5,920 m?

775 m?

580 m?

460 m*?

335m?

274 m?

1,068 m?

160 m?2

353 m?

615 m?

500 m?

400 m?

1,000 m?

181

7.5 Million
EGP

8.3 Million
EGP

0.3 Million
EGP

3.5 Million
EGP

6 Million
EGP

2.8 Million
EGP

5.7 Million
EGP

3.7 Million
EGP

2 Million
EGP

2.5 Million
EGP

1.5 Million
EGP

2 Million
EGP

230
Thousand
EGP

2.5 Million
EGP

1.7 Million
EGP

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete interior designh and
tender documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and working
drawings

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

2014

2013

2011

2011

2010

2009



Development of Several
Egyptian Arab Land Bank
Branches - Egypt

Commercial International
Bank - Sheraton Branch -
Cairo -

Egypt
ALEXBANK - Abbas Al
Aqqad Branch - Cairo -

Egypt

ALEXBANK - Sheikh Zayed
Branch - Ismailia - Egypt

ALEXBANK - Hadaeq Al
Qobbah Branch - Cairo -

Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Dar
Al Salam Branch - Cairo -

Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Nazih Khalifa Branch -
Cairo - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
University Tower Branch -
Giza - Egypt

The Small Enterprises Unit
- Maadi Corniche Branch -
Cairo - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Tiba 2000 Branch - Cairo -

Egypt
National Bank of Egypt -

Sama
Al Maadi Branch - Cairo -

Egypt

Egyptian Arab Land Bank -
Mohamed Farid and Al
Mohandessin Branches -
Giza - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Port Fuad Branch - Egypt

Egyptian Arab Land

Bank (EALB)

Commercial

International Bank

(CIB)

ALEXBANK

ALEXBANK

ALEXBANK

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

Egyptian Arab Land

Bank (EALB)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

1,068 m?

160 m?

353 m?

615 m?

500 m?

400 m?

1,000 m?

1,000 m?

300 m?®

1,000 m?

2,000 m?

1,200 m?

850 m 2

182

2 Million
EGP

2.5 Million

EGP

1.5 Million

EGP

2 Million
EGP

230

Thousand

EGP

2.5 Million

EGP

1.7 Million

EGP

2 Million
EGP

7 Million
EGP

5 Million
EGP

7 Million
EGP

8 Million
EGP

3 Million
EGP

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design and working
drawings

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Architectural design, working
drawings and tender
documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

2015

2014

2013

2011

2011

2010

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007



National Bank of Egypt - 6™
of October Branch - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Egyptian Engineers
Syndicate Branch - Cairo -

Egypt
National Bank of Egypt -

Shebeen Al Kom Branch -
Menofia - Egypt

African Development Bank
Headquarters - Cairo -

Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Kafr Shokr, Agricultural
Museum, Al Sahel, Shubra,
Al khanka, Ramses, Al
Helmeya, Mossadak and
Rabaa Al Adaweya
Branches - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt
House
- Cairo - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Nazih Khalifa Branch - Cairo

- Egypt
Development and Upgrading
of ALEXBANK Branches in

Abu Qurqgas, Mit Ghamr and
15™ of May - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt
Main Headquarters - Cairo -

Egypt

African Export-Import
Bank - Cairo - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Tiba, Maadi and Al
Gomhuria
Branches - Egypt

Sharkia National Bank for
Development -
Sharkia - Egypt

Al Watany Bank of Egypt

New Headquarters - New

Cairo - Egypt (Incentive
Award)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

African

Development Bank

(AfDB)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

ALEXBANK

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

African Export-
Import Bank
(Afreximbank)

National Bank of
Egypt (NBE)

Sharkia National
Bank for
Development

Al Watany Bank of

Egypt (AWB)

900 m?

1,900 m?

1,900 m?

640 m?

From 200 to
1,000 m?

350 m?

1,000 m?

From 260 to
1,145 m?

N/A

21,000 m?

5773 m?

600 m?

19,770 m?

183

3.8 Million
EGP

3.8 Million
EGP

3.6 Million
EGP

1.5 Million
EGP

From 0.6
to 3 million
EGP

0.7 Million
EGP

3 Million
EGP

From 0.7 to
3 million
EGP

4 Million
EGP

8.9 Million
usD

14 .8 Million
EGP

1.5 Million
EGP

24 Million
EGP

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender

documents and construction
supervision

Tender documents and
construction supervision

Feasibility studies (as the

owher's consultant for design

and construction)

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Architectural design

competition and design concept

2007

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2006

2005

2005

2003

2002

1984

2005



