Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Banque du Caire - New Cairo - Egypt	Banque du Caire (BDC)	530 m²	10.6 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2023
Commercial International Bank - Abdelkhalek Tharwat Branch - Downtown Cairo - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	690 m²	44 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2022
Commercial International Bank - Ramo Branch - Nasr City - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	2150 m²	51 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2022
Banque du Caire - Agoura Mall Branch - New Cairo - Egypt	Banque du Caire (BDC)	453 m²	30 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2022
Credit Agricole - Emerald Plaza Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Credit Agricole Bank	600 m²	31 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2022
Banque du Caire - Kom Ombo Branch - Aswan - Egypt	Banque du Caire (BDC)	500 m²	32 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2022
National Bank of Egypt - Ismailia Branch - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	960 m²	12 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2022
Site Surveys of CIB Premises & New Locations - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	N/A	N/A	Site survey of CIB premises & new locations	2022
Development and Raising Efficiency for (180) Branches of the Egyptian Agricultural Development Bank - Egypt	Arab Organization for Industrialization - Helwan Factory for Advanced Industries	N/A	1 Billion and 17 million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2021
National Bank of Egypt - Al Manzala Branch - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	6,000 m²	N/A	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2021
Banque Misr - Computer Building - Cairo - Egypt	Banque Misr	900 m²	N/A	Architectural and structural design, tender documents and construction supervision	2021
Banque du Caire - Maghagha Branch -Egypt	Banque du Caire	550 m²	12 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2021
ATMs of CIB Branches - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	N/A	N/A	Tender documents for renovation works	2020
National Bank of Egypt - Al Manzala Branch - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	6,000 m²	N/A	Surveying work	2019
National Bank of Egypt - Call Center Maadi Corniche Branch - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	6,340 m <sup>2</sup>	130 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
National Bank of Egypt - Mostafa Kamel Branch - Alexandria - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,380 m²	31 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Arab Investment Bank - 4 Branches (Giza, Faisal, Nasr City, Degla Maadi) - Egypt	Arab Investment Bank (aiBANK)	From 400 to 1,455 m²/branch	From 3 to 4 million EGP/branc h	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Commercial International Bank - Nile Cruise Tower Branch - Qena - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	470 m²	13 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Commercial International Bank - Arkan Mall Branch - Sheikh Zayed - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	437 m²	10 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Banque du Caire - Al Sabak Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Banque du Caire (BDC)	620 m²	16 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Banque du Caire - Smouha Branch - Alexandria - Egypt	Banque du Caire (BDC)	800 m²	21 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Commercial International Bank - Khaled Ibn Al Walid Branch - Alexandria - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	230 m²	9.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
National Bank of Egypt - Al Mesaha Square at Al Dokki Branch - Giza - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	820 m²	15 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
BLOM Bank Egypt - El Shams Sporting Club Branch - Cairo - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	342 m²	7 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
Arab Investment Bank - Central Control Room in the Main Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Arab Investment Bank (aiBANK)	N/A	5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
BLOM Bank Egypt - Damietta Branch - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	336 m²	6.8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
National Bank of Egypt - Qalyub Branch - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	750 m²	16.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
National Bank of Egypt - Abu Kbeer Branch - Sharkia - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	4,320 m²	95 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
National Bank of Egypt - Mostafa Kamel Axis Branch - New Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,380 m²	32 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
- · ·					



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
National Bank of Egypt - Al Horreya Branch - Faiyum - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	240 m²	7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
National Bank of Egypt - Al Tayaran St. Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	997 m²	20 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
National Bank of Egypt - Suez Branch - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	880 m²	18 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017
BLOM Bank Egypt - Abbas Al Aqqad Branch - Cairo - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	640 m²	12 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
Union National Bank - Nasr City Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Union National Bank (UNB)	270 m²	7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017
Union National Bank - Heliopolis Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Union National Bank (UNB)	310 m²	8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017
BLOM Bank Egypt - Central Control Room in the Main Branch - Cairo - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	N/A	4.5 Million EGP	Complete design	2017
BLOM Bank Egypt - Mansoura Branch - Dakahlia - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	370 m²	8.5 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
BLOM Bank Egypt - Cloud Mall Branch - New Cairo - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	290 m²	6.6 Million EGP	Complete design	2017
Commercial International Bank - New Nozha Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	278 m²	3 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017
BLOM Bank Egypt - Obour Branch 2 - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	306 m²	4 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017
BLOM Bank Egypt - Glory Mall Branch - 6 <sup>th</sup> of October - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	415 m²	8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017
Automatic Fire Fighting Works (FM200 and Fire Search) - BLOM Bank Egypt Branches - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	N/A	2 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017
BLOM Bank Egypt - Mit Ghamr Branch - Dakahlia - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	303 m²	7.7 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
BLOM Bank Egypt - Sun City Mall Branch - Cairo - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	271 m²	7.5 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017
BLOM Bank Egypt - Mansoura Branch 2 - Dakahlia - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	300 m²	8.3 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
Renovation at African Export-Import Bank Main Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt	African Export- Import Bank (Afreximbank)	5,920 m²	0.3 Million EGP	Complete interior design and tender documents	2016
ALEXBANK - Damanhour Branch - Beheira - Egypt	ALEXBANK	775 m²	3.5 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
ALEXBANK - Nag Hammadi Branch - Qena - Egypt	ALEXBANK	580 m²	6 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
BLOM Bank Egypt - Al Shatibi Branch - Alexandria - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	460 m²	2.8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
BLOM Bank Egypt - Smouha Heights Branch - Alexandria - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	335 m²	5.7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
BLOM Bank Egypt - Minya Branch - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	274 m²	3.7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
Development of Several Egyptian Arab Land Bank Branches - Egypt	Egyptian Arab Land Bank (EALB)	1,068 m²	2 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2015
Commercial International Bank - Sheraton Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	160 m²	2.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2014
ALEXBANK - Abbas Al Aqqad Branch - Cairo - Egypt	ALEXBANK	353 m²	1.5 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2013
ALEXBANK - Sheikh Zayed Branch - Ismailia - Egypt	ALEXBANK	615 m²	2 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2011
ALEXBANK - Hadaeq Al Qobbah Branch - Cairo - Egypt	ALEXBANK	500 m²	230 Thousand EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2011
National Bank of Egypt – Dar Al Salam Branch – Cairo – Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	400 m²	2.5 Million EGP	Complete design and working drawings	2010
National Bank of Egypt - Nazih Khalifa Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,000 m²	1.7 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2009



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Development of Several Egyptian Arab Land Bank Branches - Egypt	Egyptian Arab Land Bank (EALB)	1,068 m²	2 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2015
Commercial International Bank - Sheraton Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	160 m²	2.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2014
ALEXBANK - Abbas Al Aqqad Branch - Cairo - Egypt	ALEXBANK	353 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2013
ALEXBANK - Sheikh Zayed Branch - Ismailia - Egypt	ALEXBANK	615 m²	2 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2011
ALEXBANK - Hadaeq Al Qobbah Branch - Cairo - Egypt	ALEXBANK	500 m²	230 Thousand EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2011
National Bank of Egypt – Dar Al Salam Branch – Cairo – Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	400 m²	2.5 Million EGP	Complete design and working drawings	2010
National Bank of Egypt - Nazih Khalifa Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,000 m²	1.7 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2009
National Bank of Egypt - University Tower Branch - Giza - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,000 m²	2 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2009
The Small Enterprises Unit - Maadi Corniche Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	300 m²	7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2008
National Bank of Egypt - Tiba 2000 Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,000 m²	5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2008
National Bank of Egypt - Sama Al Maadi Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	2,000 m²	7 Million EGP	Architectural design, working drawings and tender documents	2008
Egyptian Arab Land Bank - Mohamed Farid and Al Mohandessin Branches - Giza - Egypt	Egyptian Arab Land Bank (EALB)	1,200 m²	8 Million E <i>G</i> P	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
National Bank of Egypt - Port Fuad Branch - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	850 m²	3 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
National Bank of Egypt - 6 <sup>th</sup> of October Branch - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	900 m²	3.8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
National Bank of Egypt - Egyptian Engineers Syndicate Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,900 m²	3.8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
National Bank of Egypt - Shebeen Al Kom Branch - Menofia - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,900 m²	3.6 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
African Development Bank Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt	African Development Bank (AfDB)	640 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2006
National Bank of Egypt - Kafr Shokr, Agricultural Museum, Al Sahel, Shubra, Al khanka, Ramses, Al Helmeya, Mossadak and Rabaa Al Adaweya Branches - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	From 200 to 1,000 m <sup>2</sup>	From 0.6 to 3 million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2006
National Bank of Egypt House - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	350 m²	0.7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2006
National Bank of Egypt - Nazih Khalifa Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,000 m²	3 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2006
Development and Upgrading of ALEXBANK Branches in Abu Qurqas, Mit Ghamr and 15 <sup>th</sup> of May - Egypt	ALEXBANK	From 260 to 1,145 m²	From 0.7 to 3 million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2005
National Bank of Egypt Main Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	N/A	4 Million EGP	Tender documents and construction supervision	2005
African Export-Import Bank - Cairo - Egypt	African Export- Import Bank (Afreximbank)	21,000 m²	8.9 Million USD	Feasibility studies (as the owner's consultant for design and construction)	2003
National Bank of Egypt - Tiba, Maadi and Al Gomhuria Branches - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	5,773 m²	14.8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2002
Sharkia National Bank for Development - Sharkia - Egypt	Sharkia National Bank for Development	600 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	1984
Al Watany Bank of Egypt New Headquarters - New Cairo - Egypt (Incentive Award)	Al Watany Bank of Egypt (AWB)	19,770 m²	24 Million EGP	Architectural design competition and design concept	2005

